OPGW and ADSS Fiber Cable
For Overhead Transmission Lines
Vision
The Prysmian Group believes
in the effective, efficient
and sustainable supply
of Energy and Information
as a primary driver

Maximum
Rated Cable
Load
(MRCL) (lbs)
Initial Sag
(%) Cable Part Numbers Dead End
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
Al Suspension
Spans
<600 ft
6-30 Fibers (6 fibers per tube)
up to 430 0.393 465 1.5 F-ADSS0465-06-HB-XXX 2872000C1E1 4450198S — 4450098
12-60 Fibers (12 fibers per tube)
up to 328 0.398 415 1.5 F-ADSS0415-12-HB-XXX 2872000C1E1 4450198S – 4450098
12-72 Fibers
up to 328 0.420 495 1.5 F-ADSS0495-12-HB-XXX 2872001C1E1 4450198S – 4450098
up to 600 0.482 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
700 0.482 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
800 0.483 1075 1.5 F-ADES1075-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
900 0.486 1205 1.5 F-ADES1205-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
1000 0.489 1345 1.5 F-ADES1345-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
1100 0.491 1475 1.5 F-ADES1475-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
1200 0.494 1615 1.5 F-ADES1615-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
84-96 Fibers
up to 600 0.567 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
700 0.568 1115 1.5 F-ADES1115-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
800 0.571 1255 1.5 F-ADES1255-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
900 0.574 1435 1.5 F-ADES1435-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
1000 0.577 1615 1.5 F-ADES1615-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
1100 0.580 1795 1.5 F-ADES1795-12-HB-XXX 2872103C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
1200 0.582 1925 1.5 F-ADES1925-12-HB-XXX 2872103C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
108-144 Fibers
up to 400 0.733 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
500 0.734 1075 1.5 F-ADES1075-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
600 0.737 1295 1.5 F-ADES1295-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
700 0.740 1525 1.5 F-ADES1525-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
800 0.742 1705 1.5 F-ADES1705-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
900 0.745 1925 1.5 F-ADES1925-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
1000 0.748 2155 1.5 F-ADES2125-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
15
ezSPAN® ADSS

Spans
<600 ft
6-30 Fibers (6 fibers per tube)
280 0.393 465 1.5 F-ADSS0465-06-HB-XXX 287500TE 4450198S — 4450098
12-72 Fibers
up to 500 0.482 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
600 0.484 1115 1.5 F-ADES1115-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
700 0.488 1295 1.5 F-ADES1295-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
800 0.492 1525 1.5 F-ADES1525-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
900 0.496 1705 1.5 F-ADES1705-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
84-96 Fibers
up to 500 0.567 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
600 0.571 1255 1.5 F-ADES1255-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
700 0.575 1475 1.5 F-ADES1475-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
800 0.578 1705 1.5 F-ADES1705-12-HB-XXX 2872103C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
900 0.582 1885 1.5 F-ADES1885-12-HB-XXX 2872103C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
108-144 Fibers
up to 400 0.733 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
500 0.737 1295 1.5 F-ADES1295-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
600 0.740 1565 1.5 F-ADES1565-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
700 0.744 1835 1.5 F-ADES1835-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
800 0.747 2105 1.5 F-ADES2105-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
900 0.751 2375 1.5 F-ADES2375-12-HB-XXX 2872107C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
16
ezSPAN® ADSS
All-Dielectric Self-Supporting Loose Tube Cable
NESC Heavy Loading    ezSPAN Single Jacket

(%) Cable Part Numbers Dead End
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
Al Suspension
Spans
<600 ft
6-30 Fibers (6 fibers per tube)
165 0.393 465 1.5 F-ADSS0465-06-HB-XXX 287500TE 4450198S — 4450098
12-72 Fibers
up to 330 0.482 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
350 0.483 1075 1.5 F-ADES1075-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
400 0.487 1255 1.5 F-ADES1255-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
450 0.490 1385 1.5 F-ADES1385-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
500 0.492 1525 1.5 F-ADES1525-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
550 0.496 1705 1.5 F-ADES1705-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
600 0.500 1885 1.5 F-ADES1885-12-HB-XXX 2872004C1E1 4450200S 4470200S 4450100
700 0.506 2195 1.5 F-ADES2195-12-HB-XXX 2872100C1E1 4450200S 4470201S 4450100
84-96 Fibers
up to 310 0.567 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
350 0.569 1165 1.5 F-ADES1165-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
400 0.572 1345 1.5 F-ADES1345-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
450 0.575 1525 1.5 F-ADES1525-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
500 0.578 1705 1.5 F-ADES1705-12-HB-XXX 2872007C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
550 0.582 1885 1.5 F-ADES1885-12-HB-XXX 2872007C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
600 0.584 2015 1.5 F-ADES2015-12-HB-XXX 2872007C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
700 0.590 2375 1.5 F-ADES2375-12-HB-XXX 2872103C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
108-144 Fibers
up to 250 0.733 1025 1.5 F-ADES1025-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
300 0.736 1205 1.5 F-ADES1205-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470204S 4450104
350 0.738 1385 1.5 F-ADES1385-12-HB-XXX 2872010C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
400 0.741 1615 1.5 F-ADES1615-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
450 0.743 1795 1.5 F-ADES1795-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
500 0.746 1975 1.5 F-ADES1975-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
550 0.748 2195 1.5 F-ADES2195-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450204S 4470205S 4450104
600 0.751 2375 1.5 F-ADES2375-12-HB-XXX 2872011C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
17
ezSPAN® ADSS

Maximum
Rated Cable
Load
(MRCL) (lbs)
Initial Sag
(%) Cable Part Numbers Dead End
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
Al Suspension
Spans
<600 ft
12-72 Fibers
up to 600 0.533 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
700 0.534 1071 1.5 F-ADED1071-12-HB-XXX 2872101C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
800 0.537 1211 1.5 F-ADED1211-12-HB-XXX 2872101C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
900 0.540 1391 1.5 F-ADED1391-12-HB-XXX 2872101C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
1000 0.542 1521 1.5 F-ADED1521-12-HB-XXX 2872101C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
1100 0.546 1701 1.5 F-ADED1701-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
1200 0.549 1881 1.5 F-ADED1881-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
1300 0.552 2021 1.5 F-ADED2021-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
1400 0.555 2201 1.5 F-ADED2201-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
1500 0.558 2381 1.5 F-ADED2381-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
1600 0.561 2561 1.5 F-ADED2561-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
84-96 Fibers
up to 575 0.618 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
600 0.619 1071 1.5 F-ADED1071-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
700 0.622 1251 1.5 F-ADED1251-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
800 0.625 1431 1.5 F-ADED1431-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
900 0.628 1661 1.5 F-ADED1661-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1000 0.631 1841 1.5 F-ADED1841-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1100 0.634 2021 1.5 F-ADED2021-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1200 0.636 2201 1.5 F-ADED2201-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1300 0.640 2421 1.5 F-ADED2421-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1400 0.643 2621 1.5 F-ADED2621-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
108-144 Fibers
up to 425 0.785 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
500 0.787 1211 1.5 F-ADED1211-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
600 0.791 1481 1.5 F-ADED1481-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
700 0.793 1701 1.5 F-ADED1701-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
800 0.796 1971 1.5 F-ADED1971-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
900 0.799 2201 1.5 F-ADED2201-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
1000 0.802 2471 1.5 F-ADED2471-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
1100 0.806 2751 1.5 F-ADED2751-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
18
ezSPAN® ADSS
All-Dielectric Self-Supporting Loose Tube Cable
NESC Medium Loading    ezSPAN Double Jacket

(%) Cable Part Numbers Dead End
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
Al Suspension
Spans
<600 ft
12-72 Fibers
up to 500 0.533 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
600 0.537 1211 1.5 F-ADED1211-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
700 0.541 1431 1.5 F-ADED1431-12-HB-XXX 2872101C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
800 0.545 1661 1.5 F-ADED1661-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
900 0.549 1881 1.5 F-ADED1881-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
1000 0.553 2111 1.5 F-ADED2111-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
1100 0.556 2291 1.5 F-ADED2291-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
84-96 Fibers
up to 450 0.618 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
500 0.620 1161 1.5 F-ADED1161-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
600 0.624 1391 1.5 F-ADED1391-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
700 0.627 1611 1.5 F-ADED1611-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
800 0.631 1841 1.5 F-ADED1841-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
900 0.635 2111 1.5 F-ADED2111-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1000 0.638 2331 1.5 F-ADED2331-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
1100 0.643 2621 1.5 F-ADED2621-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
108-144 Fibers
up to 350 0.785 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
400 0.787 1161 1.5 F-ADED1161-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
500 0.790 1431 1.5 F-ADED1431-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
600 0.794 1751 1.5 F-ADED1751-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
700 0.797 2021 1.5 F-ADED2021-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
800 0.801 2331 1.5 F-ADED2331-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
900 0.804 2621 1.5 F-ADED2621-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
19

Load
(MRCL) (lbs)
Initial Sag
(%) Cable Part Numbers Dead End
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
Al Suspension
Spans
<600 ft
12-72 Fibers
up to 300 0.533 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
350 0.536 1161 1.5 F-ADED1161-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
400 0.539 1341 1.5 F-ADED1341-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
450 0.542 1481 1.5 F-ADED1481-12-HB-XXX 2872005C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
500 0.545 1661 1.5 F-ADED1661-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
550 0.548 1841 1.5 F-ADED1841-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470201S 4450101
600 0.552 2021 1.5 F-ADED2021-12-HB-XXX 2872006C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
650 0.555 2201 1.5 F-ADED2201-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
700 0.558 2381 1.5 F-ADED2381-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
750 0.560 2511 1.5 F-ADED2511-12-HB-XXX 2872102C1E1 4450201S 4470202S 4450101
84-96 Fibers
up to 290 0.618 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
300 0.619 1171 1.5 F-ADED1171-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
350 0.622 1251 1.5 F-ADED1251-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
400 0.625 1431 1.5 F-ADED1431-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450202S 4470202S 4450102
450 0.627 1611 1.5 F-ADED1611-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
500 0.631 1841 1.5 F-ADED1841-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
550 0.634 2021 1.5 F-ADED2021-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
600 0.636 2201 1.5 F-ADED2201-12-HB-XXX 2872008C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
650 0.639 2381 1.5 F-ADED2381-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
700 0.642 2561 1.5 F-ADED2561-12-HB-XXX 2872104C1E1 4450203S 4470203S 4450103
108-144 Fibers
up to 240 0.785 1031 1.5 F-ADED1031-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
250 0.786 1071 1.5 F-ADED1071-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
300 0.788 1301 1.5 F-ADED1301-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
350 0.791 1521 1.5 F-ADED1521-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
400 0.794 1751 1.5 F-ADED1751-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
450 0.796 1931 1.5 F-ADED1931-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
500 0.798 2157 1.5 F-ADED2157-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
550 0.801 2381 1.5 F-ADED2381-12-HB-XXX 2872012C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
600 0.804 2621 1.5 F-ADED2621-12-HB-XXX 2872108C1E1 4450205S 4470205S 4450105
20
Long Span ADSS

Installation
Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End
Al Support
<600 ft Span
Al
Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
84 to 144 Fibers
up to 600 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.494 565 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
900 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.498 644 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
156 to 216 Fibers
up to 500 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 500 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.618 603 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.621 709 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
800 ADLS1475-24-HB-XXX 1475 0.624 818 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
900 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.626 928 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.629 1040 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288 Fibers
up to 450 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 608 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.745 678 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.748 820 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
700 ADLS1605-24-HB-XXX 1605 0.751 965 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.754 1111 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.757 1262 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
1000 ADLS2325-24-HB-XXX 2325 0.760 1413 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs
23
Long Span ADSS
All-Dielectric Self-Supporting Loose Tube Cable

Installation
Sag
Dead End
Al Support
<600 ft Span
Al
Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
84 to 144 Fibers
up to 500 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 351 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
600 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.495 425 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.500 505 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1565-24-HB-XXX 1565 0.503 584 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
900 ADLS1785-24-HB-XXX 1785 0.508 668 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
1000 ADLS2015-24-HB-XXX 2015 0.513 754 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
156 to 216 Fibers
up to 400 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 400 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.619 503 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.622 611 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.626 722 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
800 ADLS1875-24-HB-XXX 1875 0.630 834 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
900 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.634 948 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS2375-24-HB-XXX 2375 0.638 1067 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288 Fibers
up to 375 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 506 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.745 542 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.748 684 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.752 828 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
700 ADLS1925-24-HB-XXX 1925 0.755 975 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS2235-24-HB-XXX 2235 0.759 1127 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2505-24-HB-XXX 2505 0.762 1279 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs
24
Long Span ADSS
All-Dielectric Self-Supporting Loose Tube Cable

Installation
Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End
Al Support
<600 ft Span
Al
Suspension
w/o SSR
(<600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
84 to 144 Fibers
up to 300 ADLS1025-12-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 210 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
400 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.498 286 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
500 ADLS1605-24-HB-XXX 1605 0.504 266 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
600 ADLS1925-24-HB-XXX 1925 0.511 450 1.5 2872005C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
700 ADLS2285-24-HB-XXX 2285 0.518 538 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
800 ADLS2615-24-HB-XXX 2615 0.525 630 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
156 to 216 Fibers
up to 200 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 200 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
300 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.618 301 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
400 ADLS1475-24-HB-XXX 1475 0.624 409 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.629 520 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
600 ADLS2195-24-HB-XXX 2195 0.635 635 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
700 ADLS2555-24-HB-XXX 2555 0.641 753 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288 Fibers
up to 250 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 338 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
300 ADLS1245-24-HB-XXX 1245 0.746 408 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.752 552 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
500 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.757 701 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
600 ADLS2505-24-HB-XXX 2505 0.762 853 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs